## MEMORANDUM AGREEMENT

In consideration of the adoption of the Special Use Ordinance which is attached hereto and made a part hereof and other good and valuable consideration, Christian Camping International, a not-forprofit corporation and petitioner in the above-named Special Use, hereby agrees that it will within thirty (30) days of the date hereof enter into a binding agreement with the appropriate authorities of Kendall County, State of Illinois, that the Special Use will lapse upon the occurrence of any of the following events:

- At such time as Christian Camping International's not-for-profit status is discontinued for any reason.
- 2) Upon a transfer of the title to the premises to any for-profit venture or any not-for-profit venture whose objectives are not similar to Christian Camping International's.
- 3) If Christian Camping International uses the premises for any profit-making purpose or in any other manner inconsistent with the Special Use Ordinance.

12-13-83

Christian Camping International Prop. Comm.

For Kendall County, Illihois

5-250